

**Money Execution Case No. 42 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

**05**

**03/09/2025**

Today is the date fixed for show cause by the judgment debtor No.1

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

On prayer of the learned counsels appearing for the Judgment debtor, let the case record be placed before the District Legal Services Authority to enlist the same in the *National Lok Adalat* to be held on 13/09/2025.

To 22/09/2025 for report / submitting copy of the award.

**Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti  
District Judge  
Cooch Behar**